The bid will be awarded to the contractor with 
the lowest combined sum of the two projects.   

5. BIDDER agrees that the work will be completed within 120 Working days or the
CONTRACTOR shall pay the COUNTY, not as a penalty but as liquidated damages, a sum 
equal to One Thousand One Hundred Dollars ($1,100.00) for each day, as defined by Sec 108 
of the 2011 Edition of the “Missouri Standard Specifications for Highway Construction” 
elapsing between the expiration of such time limit plus such extensions as may be necessary 
to cover contingencies beyond the CONTRACTOR'S control and the date of the full